Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Search Results

Page 1 of 6 - May 16, 2024 - 08:25 PM.

Current . Original Contract
Vendor Name Department/Facility Contract Contract Spending to | Contract | Contract Contract Description Contract Approved/Filed
Number Date Start Date | End Date Type
Amount Date
ig[]fl\éql}IL O%N Offi £ Addicti FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
Lee O ACCEION 10001981 $99,999.00|  $99,999.00 [12/01/2013 |11/30/2015 |(MINOR/MAJOR Grant 02/25/2014
RECOVERY Services and Supports MAINTENANCE)
SERVICES INC
COUNCIL ON
ADDICTION Office of Addiction
RECOVERY Services and Supports C003939 $106,168.00 $97,316.00 (04/01/2013 ||04/30/2014 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 02/06/2014
SERVICES INC
COUNCIL ON MINOR MAINTENANCE Contracts
ADDICTION Office of Addiction PROJECT - 1351 OLEAN Not Subject
RECOVERY Services and Supports T001843 $13,262.00 $13,262.00 (08/01/2011 |07/31/2013 PROTVILLE R OAD WESTON |to OSC 10/19/2011
SERVICES INC MILLS, NY Pre-Audit
COUNCIL ON
ADDICTION Office of Addiction
RECOVERY Services and Supports C003767 $106,008.00 $73,126.00 (04/01/2010 |03/31/2011 |SHELTER PLUS CARE 2009 Grant 08/06/2010
SERVICES INC
ig[]fl\éql}IL O%N Offi £ Addicti MAJOR MAINTENANCE
Le ol ACCTION 1C001617 $572,000.00 $0.00 10/01/2007 |09/30/2015 |PROJECT - 201 S. UNION ST. | Grant 03/03/2008
RECOVERY Services and Supports OLEAN
SERVICES INC
ADDICTION | Offce of Addic MINOR MAINTENANCE | Chrn
Lec of ACCION 11001733 $40,500.00 |  $37,468.00 [09/01/2009 |08/31/2011 |PROJECT - 1351 OLEAN O SuMIeet 11072312009
RECOVERY Services and Supports PORTVILLE R OAD. OLEAN to OSC
SERVICES INC ’ Pre-Audit
COUNCIL ON - MINOR MAINTENANCE Contracts
ADDICTION Office of Addiction Not Subject
. T001732 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 (09/01/2009 |08/31/2011 |PROJECT - 207 SOUTH UNION 10/23/2009
RECOVERY Services and Supports STREET . OLEAN to OSC
SERVICES INC ’ Pre-Audit




COUNCIL ON

L. OASAS Minor

ADDICTION Office of Addiction | 50g4 §99,999.00|  $98,925.0605/01/2016 |04/30/2018 |Maintenance-Rehabilitation of | Grant 09/07/2016
RECOVERY Services and Supports existine facilities
SERVICES INC &
iggll\gILO%N Office of Addict 2009 EUDL: PREVENTION, Iio?tsracbt.s t

1ceo eton 1 ro01146 $39,996.00|  $39.996.00/01/15/2010 |12/31/2011 |COMMUNITY & LAW ot subject 1097202011
RECOVERY Services and Supports ENFORCEMENT PARTNERSHIP to OSC
SERVICES INC Pre-Audit
iggl\i:CTIILo%N Office of Addicti FACILITY

1oe O AL 1001891 $86,700.00|  $86,700.00 05/01/2012 |04/30/2014 |IMPROVEMENT-Minor Grant 09/19/2012
RECOVERY Services and Supports Maintenance
SERVICES INC
COUNCIL ON
ADDICTION Office of Addiction
RECOVERY Servicos and Supports | C004088 $100,860.00|  $89.521.00//05/01/2014 [04/30/2015 |Shelter Plus Care Grant 11/20/2014
SERVICES INC
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM & Office of Addiction
DRUG ABUSE OF Somiom argao o0 [C003768 $145,836.00| $100,753.0004/01/2010 [03/31/2011 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 11/30/2010
SULLIVAN COUNTY pp
INC
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM & L
DRUG ABUSE OF g(frticiie‘;fa‘igdslﬁmg L |C003840 $110,884.00|  $43.840.0007/01/2011 [06/30/2012 ?%%I&(T}%%éws CARE 2010) 5 e 08/24/2011
SULLIVAN COUNTY pp
INC
i‘gggﬁ&%& N FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
DRUG ABUSE OF Office of Addiction 1) cce | $1.139.600.00| $1,139.600.00(09/01/2008 |08/31/2016 | MATOR MAINTENANCE Grant 03/18/2009

Services and Supports PROJECT 396 BROADWAY
SULLIVAN COUNTY
MONTICELLO

INC
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM & L
DRUG ABUSE OF gji‘;ie‘;faﬁg‘git‘og L |C003822 $144,444.00|  $83.915.00/04/01/2011 [03/31/2012 2?0%%2%%&[}8 CARE Grant 08/24/2011
SULLIVAN COUNTY pp
INC

Page 2 of 6 - May 16, 2024 - 08:25 PM.




COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM &
DRUG ABUSE OF
SULLIVAN COUNTY
INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003873

$252,264.00

$195,201.00

04/01/2012

07/31/2013

SHELTER PLUS CARE

Grant

10/25/2012

COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM &
DRUG ABUSE OF
SULLIVAN COUNTY
INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003747

$9,238,793.00

$8,695,306.83

01/01/2010

12/31/2014

DRUG AND ALCOHOL
TREATMENT PROGRAM

Grant

03/24/2010

COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM &
DRUG ABUSE OF
SULLIVAN COUNTY
INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003789

$111,900.00

$77,083.00

07/01/2010

06/30/2011

SHELTER PLUS CARE

Grant

01/04/2011

COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM &
DRUG ABUSE OF
SULLIVAN COUNTY
INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C001888

$99,999.00

$96,144.00

05/01/2012

04/30/2014

Building Repairs

Grant

08/27/2012

COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM &
DRUG ABUSE OF
SULLIVAN COUNTY
INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004089

$144,487.00

$110,964.00

08/01/2014

03/31/2015

SHELTER PLUS CARE

Grant

12/05/2014

COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM &
DRUG ABUSE OF
SULLIVAN COUNTY
INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003940

$271,723.00

$166,044.00

08/01/2013

07/31/2014

SHELTER PLUS CARE

Grant

10/22/2013

COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM &
DRUG ABUSE OF
SULLIVAN COUNTY
INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

Page 3 of 6 - May 16, 2024 - 08:25 PM.

C004147

$1,518,379.00

$578,685.00

01/01/2015

12/31/2015

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
SERVICES PROGRAM

Grant

03/02/2015




COUNCIL ON

ALCOHOLISMAND | oo oo 2009 EUDL: PREVENTION, Iig‘t’tsri‘;tic .
OTHER CHEMICAL g " "o | T001147 $40,000.00|  $38,000.00 |01/15/2010 [12/31/2011 |COMMUNITY & LAW 0 OSC I 107152011
DEPENDENCIES OF pp ENFORCEMENT PARTNERSHIP .
Pre-Audit
THE F
COUNSELING Office of Addiction Chemical Dependency Services
SERVICEEDNY INC | Servicos and Supports C006765 | $8.440,009.00 $0.0007/01/2024 |06/30/2029 Program Grant 05/10/2024
COUNSELING Office of Addiction DRUG & ALCOHOL
SERVICE EDNY INC || Servicos and Supports C003677 | $5.498,316.00| $4,152,110.00|07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 |- " b Grant 10/02/2009
COUNSELING Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
SERVICE EDNY INC _||Servicos and Supports C004046 | $5,013,763.00| $4,442,082.00(07/01/2014 |06/30/2019 | oo ~ie o Lo Grant 10/09/2014
COUNSELING Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
SERVICE EDNY INC || Servicos and Supports C004326 | $5.418,802.00| $4,273,548.00(07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 | oo (fe o Loy Grant 04/29/2019
COUNTY OF Contracts
. 2009 EUDL: PREVENTION, :
OSWEGO COUNCIL | Office of Addiction 155,149 $40,000.00 |  $40,000.00 [01/15/2010 |12/31/2011 [COMMUNITY & LAW Not Subject | )¢ 17011
ON ALCOHOLISM &  ||Services and Supports ENFORCEMENT PARTNERSHIP to OSC
ADDICTIONS INC Pre-Audit
Contracts
COVENANT HOUSE Office of Addiction Not Subject
NEW YORK UNDER 21 |Services and Supports T181265 $50,000.00 |  $50,000.00(02/01/2020 |01/31/2021 |Covenant House NY Under 21 e 01/28/2020
Pre-Audit
CREATE INC Office of Addiction 704400 | $1.580,063.00| $503,940.00(07/01/2022 |06/30/2027 |Empire State Supportive Housing |- 08/19/2022
Services and Supports Initiative
Office of Addiction FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
CREATE INC Services and Supnorts | C001968 $51,000.00|  $51,000.00 |08/01/2013 |07/31/2015 |(MINOR/MAJOR Grant 01/14/2014
PP MAINTENANCE)
CREATE INC Office of Addiction 374, $125,532.00|  $88,568.00//05/01/2010 |04/30/2011 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 01/03/2011
Services and Supports
CREATE INC Office of Addiction || ,40g5 $189,250.00| $41,571.00//07/01/2014 |01/31/2015 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 11/20/2014
Services and Supports
CREATE INC Office of Addiction || )156¢ $131,520.00| $117,836.00/05/01/2012 |04/30/2013 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 02/25/2013
Services and Supports
Office of Addiction FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
CREATE INC Sorvices and Sunnorts |C001957 $99,000.00|  $99,000.00 |08/01/2013 |07/31/2015 |(MINOR/MAJOR Grant 01/14/2014
PP MAINTENANCE)

Page 4 of 6 - May 16, 2024 - 08:25 PM.




Office of Addiction

CREATE INC : C002223 $99,999.00 |  $98,195.00//09/01/2020 |08/31/2022 |OASAS Minor Maintenance Grant 10/16/2020
Services and Supports
CREATE INC Office of Addiction 5364 $129,576.00|  $97,058.00/05/01/2011 [04/30/2012 |SHELTER PLUS CARE (2010) || Grant 03/16/2012
Services and Supports
Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
CREATE INC Services and Supports C004047 | $9,147,859.00| $7.866,066.00|07/01/2014 |06/30/2019 | L ~omn & oo Grant 09/30/2014
CREATE INC Office of Addiction 53915 $142,394.00| $112,710.00(05/01/2013 |06/30/2014 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 04/07/2014
Services and Supports
CREATE INC Office of Addiction | ~go4308 | $9.455.701.00/ $8,424.206.00(07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 |Chemical Dependency Services - 06/26/2019
Services and Supports Program
Office of Addiction EMPIRE STATE SUPPORTIVE
CREATE INC Services and Supports CO04268 | $1,331,611.00| $1,246,252.00(01/01/2018 |06/30/2022 | & S > e Pno e Grant 03/28/2018
CREATE INC Office of Addiction |55, $99,999.00 |  $99,999.00/(09/01/2020 |08/31/2022 |OASAS Minor Maintenance Grant 10/16/2020
Services and Supports
Office of Addiction DRUG & ALCOHOL
CREATE INC Serviees and Supports C003678 | $11,253,624.00 | $9,114,522.11|07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 | o Grant 10/05/2009
CENTER FOR THE | |Office of Addicti MINOR MAINTENANCE [\
e o eton 1001810 $10,500.00|  $10,500.00 [12/01/2010 |11/30/2012 |PROJECT - 1130 STATE ot subject 102/04/2011
TREATMENT OF Services and Supports STREET. WAT ERWOTN to OSC
ADDICTIONS INC ’ Pre-Audit
CREDO COMMUNITY
CENTER FOR THE Office of Addiction
TREATMENT OF Services and Supports C002036 $90,200.00 |  $90,200.00//02/01/2015 |01/31/2017 |OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE | Grant 04/24/2015
ADDICTIONS INC
CREDO COMMUNITY
CENTER FOR THE Office of Addiction
TREATMENT OF Services and Supports C002035 $88,200.00|  $88,200.0002/01/2015 |01/31/2017 |OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE |Grant 04/29/2015
ADDICTIONS INC
CREDO COMMUNITY
CENTER FOR THE Office of Addiction
TREATMENT OF Services and Supports C002033 $80,900.00 |  $80,900.00//02/01/2015 |01/31/2017 |OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE | Grant 04/23/2015
ADDICTIONS INC
CREDO COMMUNITY
CENTER FOR THE Office of Addiction
TREATMENT OF Services and Supports C002034 $83,800.00|  $83,800.00 01/01/2015 |12/31/2016 |OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE |Grant 04/24/2015
ADDICTIONS INC

Page 5 of 6 - May 16, 2024 - 08:25 PM.




CREDO COMMUNITY

. FACILITY IMPROVEMENT

CENTER FOR THE [Office of Addiction 51640 | $2210,000.00| $1.834,005.8903/01/2008 |02/28/2016 |(MINOR/MAJOR Grant 09/09/2008
TREATMENT OF Services and Supports MAINTENANCE) ERTOWN
ADDICTIONS INC
CENTER FOR THE |[Office of Addicti MAIOR MAINTENANCE

1ce OLACAICHON 10001630 | $1,623,033.34 $1,623,033.3412/01/2007 [11/30/2015 |PROJECT EVAN MILLS NY Grant 05/29/2008
TREATMENT OF Services and Supports 13637
ADDICTIONS INC

Page 6 of 6 - May 16, 2024 - 08:25 PM.




