## **Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Contract Search Results**

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001981	\$99,999.00	\$99,999.00	12/01/2013	11/30/2015	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE)	Grant	02/25/2014
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003939	\$106,168.00	\$97,316.00	04/01/2013	04/30/2014	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	02/06/2014
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001843	\$13,262.00	\$13,262.00	08/01/2011	07/31/2013	MINOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT - 1351 OLEAN PROTVILLE R OAD WESTON MILLS, NY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/19/2011
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003767	\$106,008.00	\$73,126.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE 2009	Grant	08/06/2010
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001617	\$572,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2007	09/30/2015	MAJOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT - 201 S. UNION ST. OLEAN	Grant	03/03/2008
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001733	\$40,500.00	\$37,468.00	09/01/2009	08/31/2011	MINOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT - 1351 OLEAN PORTVILLE R OAD, OLEAN	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/23/2009
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001732	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	09/01/2009	08/31/2011	MINOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT - 207 SOUTH UNION STREET , OLEAN	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/23/2009

COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002084	\$99,999.00	\$98,925.06	05/01/2016	04/30/2018	OASAS Minor Maintenance-Rehabilitation of existing facilities	Grant	09/07/2016
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001146	\$39,996.00	\$39,996.00	01/15/2010	12/31/2011	2009 EUDL: PREVENTION, COMMUNITY & LAW ENFORCEMENT PARTNERSHIP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/20/2011
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001891	\$86,700.00	\$86,700.00	05/01/2012	04/30/2014	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT-Minor Maintenance	Grant	09/19/2012
COUNCIL ON ADDICTION RECOVERY SERVICES INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004088	\$100,860.00	\$89,521.00	05/01/2014	04/30/2015	Shelter Plus Care	Grant	11/20/2014
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003768	\$145,836.00	\$100,753.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	11/30/2010
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003840	\$110,884.00	\$43,840.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2012	SHELTER PLUS CARE (2010) 53000GQ007	Grant	08/24/2011
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001668	\$1,139,600.00	\$1,139,600.00	09/01/2008	08/31/2016	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT MAJOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT 396 BROADWAY MONTICELL0	Grant	03/18/2009
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003822	\$144,444.00	\$83,915.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	SHELTER PLUS CARE 53000GQ007	Grant	08/24/2011

COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003873	\$252,264.00	\$195,201.00	04/01/2012	07/31/2013	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	10/25/2012
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003747	\$9,238,793.00	\$8,695,306.83	01/01/2010	12/31/2014	DRUG AND ALCOHOL TREATMENT PROGRAM	Grant	03/24/2010
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003789	\$111,900.00	\$77,083.00	07/01/2010	06/30/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	01/04/2011
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001888	\$99,999.00	\$96,144.00	05/01/2012	04/30/2014	Building Repairs	Grant	08/27/2012
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004089	\$144,487.00	\$110,964.00	08/01/2014	03/31/2015	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	12/05/2014
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003940	\$271,723.00	\$166,044.00	08/01/2013	07/31/2014	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	10/22/2013
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE OF SULLIVAN COUNTY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004147	\$1,518,379.00	\$578,685.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2015	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	03/02/2015

COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND OTHER CHEMICAL DEPENDENCIES OF THE F	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001147	\$40,000.00	\$38,000.00	01/15/2010	12/31/2011	2009 EUDL: PREVENTION, COMMUNITY & LAW ENFORCEMENT PARTNERSHIP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/15/2011
COUNSELING SERVICE EDNY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C006765	\$8,440,009.00	\$0.00	07/01/2024	06/30/2029	Chemical Dependency Services Program	Grant	05/10/2024
COUNSELING SERVICE EDNY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003677	\$5,498,316.00	\$4,152,110.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2014	DRUG & ALCOHOL TREATMENT	Grant	10/02/2009
COUNSELING SERVICE EDNY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004046	\$5,013,763.00	\$4,442,082.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	10/09/2014
COUNSELING SERVICE EDNY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004326	\$5,418,802.00	\$4,273,548.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	04/29/2019
COUNTY OF OSWEGO COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & ADDICTIONS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001149	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	01/15/2010	12/31/2011	2009 EUDL: PREVENTION, COMMUNITY & LAW ENFORCEMENT PARTNERSHIP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/28/2011
COVENANT HOUSE NEW YORK UNDER 21	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T181265	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	02/01/2020	01/31/2021	Covenant House NY Under 21	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/28/2020
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004402	\$1,580,063.00	\$503,940.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Empire State Supportive Housing Initiative	Grant	08/19/2022
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001968	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	08/01/2013	07/31/2015	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE)	Grant	01/14/2014
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003760	\$125,532.00	\$88,568.00	05/01/2010	04/30/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	01/03/2011
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004085	\$189,250.00	\$41,571.00	07/01/2014	01/31/2015	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	11/20/2014
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003868	\$131,520.00	\$117,836.00	05/01/2012	04/30/2013	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	02/25/2013
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001957	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	08/01/2013	07/31/2015	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE)	Grant	01/14/2014

CREATE INC	Office of Addiction	C002223	\$99,999.00	\$98,195.00	09/01/2020	08/31/2022	OASAS Minor Maintenance	Grant	10/16/2020
CREATE INC	Services and Supports Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003814	\$129,576.00	\$97,058.00	05/01/2011	04/30/2012	SHELTER PLUS CARE (2010)	Grant	03/16/2012
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004047	\$9,147,859.00	\$7,866,066.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	09/30/2014
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003935	\$142,394.00	\$112,710.00	05/01/2013	06/30/2014	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	04/07/2014
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004308	\$9,455,701.00	\$8,424,206.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	Chemical Dependency Services Program	Grant	06/26/2019
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004268	\$1,331,611.00	\$1,246,252.00	01/01/2018	06/30/2022	EMPIRE STATE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING INITIATIVE	Grant	03/28/2018
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002217	\$99,999.00	\$99,999.00	09/01/2020	08/31/2022	OASAS Minor Maintenance	Grant	10/16/2020
CREATE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003678	\$11,253,624.00	\$9,114,522.11	07/01/2009	06/30/2014	DRUG & ALCOHOL TREATMENT	Grant	10/05/2009
CREDO COMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTIONS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001810	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	12/01/2010	11/30/2012	MINOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT - 1130 STATE STREET, WAT ERWOTN	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/04/2011
CREDO COMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTIONS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002036	\$90,200.00	\$90,200.00	02/01/2015	01/31/2017	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	04/24/2015
CREDO COMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTIONS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002035	\$88,200.00	\$88,200.00	02/01/2015	01/31/2017	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	04/29/2015
CREDO COMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTIONS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002033	\$80,900.00	\$80,900.00	02/01/2015	01/31/2017	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	04/23/2015
CREDO COMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTIONS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002034	\$83,800.00	\$83,800.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2016	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	04/24/2015

CREDO COMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTIONS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001640	\$2,210,000.00	\$1,834,005.89	03/01/2008		FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE) ERTOWN	Grant	09/09/2008
CREDO COMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTIONS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001630	\$1,623,033.34	\$1,623,033.34	12/01/2007	11/30/2015	MAJOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT EVAN MILLS NY 13637	Grant	05/29/2008